LNK – P5X
• HIGH CAPACITANCE
• LOW INDUCTANCE CONNECTIONS
MODEL Capacitance
C(μF)
Rated DC
Voltage
UN(V)

Creepage
between
terminals
(mm)
Clearence
(mm)
Fixing feet
Tightening
Torque
(Nm)
Weight
(Kg)
Box
qty
(pcs)
LNK-P5X-10000-65 10000 650 975 300 38000 <30 0,20 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-8000-70 8000 700 1400 300 34000 <30 0,14 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-8500-80 8500 800 1200 300 36000 <30 0,22 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-5000-90 5000 900 1800 300 27000 <30 0,18 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-5300-100 5300 1000 1500 250 29000 <30 0,25 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-4200-100 4200 1000 2000 250 26000 <30 0,19 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-3500-110 3500 1100 2200 250 23000 <30 0,21 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-3600-120 3600 1200 1800 230 23000 <30 0,30 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-2600-125 2600 1250 2500 250 20000 <30 0,24 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-2650-135 2650 1350 2025 220 20000 <30 0,35 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-2000-145 2000 1450 2900 200 17000 <30 0,28 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-1600-160 1600 1600 3200 200 16000 <30 0,31 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-2000-160 2000 1600 2400 200 17500 <30 0,38 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-1300-180 1300 1800 3600 200 14000 <30 0,34 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-1600-180 1600 1800 2700 200 15000 <30 0,40 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-1000-200 1000 2000 4000 250 25000 <30 0,19 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-1000-210 1000 2100 3150 240 26000 <30 0,28 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-850-220 850 2200 4400 250 23000 <30 0,21 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-650-250 650 2500 5000 250 20000 <30 0,23 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-650-270 650 2700 4050 220 20000 <30 0,32 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-500-290 500 2900 5800 200 25000 <30 0,27 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-500-320 500 3200 4800 210 18000 <30 0,36 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-400-320 400 3200 6400 200 23000 <30 0,3 1,45 20 40 40 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-300-360 300 3600 7200 200 19000 <30 0,36 1,45 20 95 95 8 18 1
LNK-P5X-300-380 300 3800 5700 200 13500 <30 0,45 1,45 20 95 95 8 18 1
• In case of doubt regarding the full current maximum working frequency, please contact ICAR Tech. Dept. for de-rating according to current spectrum
• The thermal resistance is estimated considering the capacitor alone, not fi xed and in free air condition (natural convention)
• Maximum hot spot temperature: 85°C
• Routine dielectric test: DC voltage test between terminals = 1.5 UN x 10 s, AC voltage test between terminals and case = 6000V x 10 s

(KHz)
Tightening
Torque
(Nm)
Weight
(Kg)
d
(mm)
D
(mm)
L
(mm)
Box
qty
(pcs)
LNK-P6X-90-70 90 700 1400 80 3100 15 0,7 7,3 20 6 0,27 M6 70 59 25
LNK-P6X-125-70 125 700 1400 80 4400 15 0,5 7,0 20 10 0,41 M8 80 60 16
LNK-P6X-150-70 150 700 1400 80 5300 15 0,4 6,7 20 10 0,47 M8 90 60 16
LNK-P6X-50-90 50 900 1800 55 2200 15 1 7,3 20 6 0,27 M6 70 59 25
LNK-P6X-75-90 75 900 1800 70 3400 15 0,7 7,0 20 10 0,41 M8 80 60 16
LNK-P6X-100-90 100 900 1800 80 4400 15 0,5 6,7 20 10 0,47 M8 90 60 16
LNK-P6X-33-110 33 1100 2200 50 1700 15 1,3 7,3 20 6 0,27 M6 70 59 25
LNK-P6X-50-110 50 1100 2200 60 2700 15 0,9 7,0 20 10 0,41 M8 80 60 16
LNK-P6X-66-110 66 1100 2200 75 3500 15 0,6 6,7 20 10 0,47 M8 90 60 16
LNK-P6X-30-125 30 1250 2500 50 1900 15 1,6 7,3 20 6 0,27 M6 70 59 25
LNK-P6X-40-125 40 1250 2500 55 2500 15 1,1 7,0 20 10 0,41 M8 80 60 16
LNK-P6X-50-125 50 1250 2500 65 3100 15 0,8 6,7 20 10 0,47 M8 90 60 16
LNK-P6X-20-145 20 1450 2900 45 1400 15 1,6 7,3 20 6 0,27 M6 70 59 25
LNK-P6X-30-145 30 1450 2900 55 2100 15 1,1 7,0 20 10 0,41 M8 80 60 16
LNK-P6X-40-145 40 1450 2900 65 2900 15 0,8 6,7 20 10 0,47 M8 90 60 16
LNK-P6X-15-180 15 1800 3600 40 1300 15 1,7 7,3 20 6 0,27 M6 70 59 25
LNK-P6X-20-180 20 1800 3600 50 1800 15 1,3 7,0 20 10 0,41 M8 80 60 16
LNK-P6X-25-180 25 1800 3600 60 2300 15 1 6,7 20 10 0,47 M8 90 60 16
• In case of doubt regarding the full current maximum working frequency, please contact ICAR Tech. Dept. for de-rating according to current spectrum
• The thermal resistance is estimated considering the capacitor alone, not fi xed and in free air condition (natural convention)
• Maximum hot spot temperature: 85°C
• Routine dielectric test: DC voltage test between terminals = 1.5 UN x 10 s, AC voltage test between terminals and case = 3500V x 10 s

(mm)
Clearence
(mm)
Tightening
Torque
(Nm)
Fixing feet
Tightening
Torque
(Nm)
Weight
(Kg)
Box
qty
(pcs)
LNK-P7X-1200-70 1200 700 1400 165 10800 30 0,22 4,1 15 45 35 12 6 2,8 8
LNK-P7X-750-90 750 900 1800 155 8800 30 0,28 4,1 15 45 35 12 6 2,8 8
LNK-P7X-600-100 600 1000 2000 150 7800 30 0,32 4,1 15 45 35 12 6 2,8 8
LNK-P7X-500-110 500 1100 2200 145 13500 30 0,35 4,1 15 45 35 12 6 2,8 8
LNK-P7X-400-125 400 1250 2500 140 13000 30 0,38 4,1 15 45 35 12 6 2,8 8
LNK-P7X-300-145 300 1450 2900 130 11000 30 0,44 4,1 15 45 35 12 6 2,8 8
LNK-P7X-200-180 200 1800 3600 120 9300 30 0,53 4,1 15 45 35 12 6 2,8 8
• In case of doubt regarding the full current maximum working frequency, please contact ICAR Tech. Dept. for de-rating according to current spectrum
• The thermal resistance is estimated considering the capacitor alone, not fi xed and in free air condition (natural convention)
• Maximum hot spot temperature: 85°C
• Routine dielectric test: DC voltage test between terminals = 1.5 UN x 10 s, AC voltage test between terminals and case = 3500V x 10 s

(mm)
Clearence
(mm)
Tightening
Torque
(Nm)
Fixing feet
Tightening
Torque
(Nm)
Weight
(Kg)
Box
qty
(pcs)
LNK-P8X-1500-70 1500 700 1400 165 13500 30 0,22 3,4 15 34 34 12 6 3,8 6
LNK-P8X-850-90 850 900 1800 155 9700 30 0,27 3,4 15 34 34 12 6 3,8 6
LNK-P8X-700-100 700 1000 2000 150 9200 30 0,30 3,4 15 34 34 12 6 3,8 6
LNK-P8X-600-110 600 1100 2200 145 8300 30 0,31 3,4 15 34 34 12 6 3,8 6
LNK-P8X-430-125 430 1250 2500 140 14000 30 0,36 3,4 15 34 34 12 6 3,8 6
LNK-P8X-330-145 330 1450 2900 130 12000 30 0,40 3,4 15 34 34 12 6 3,8 6
LNK-P8X-200-180 200 1800 3600 120 9600 30 0,51 3,4 15 34 34 12 6 3,8 6
• In case of doubt regarding the full current maximum working frequency, please contact ICAR Tech. Dept. for de-rating according to current spectrum
• The thermal resistance is estimated considering the capacitor alone, not fi xed and in free air condition (natural convention)
• Maximum hot spot temperature: 85°C
• Routine dielectric test: DC voltage test between terminals = 1.5 UN x 10 s, AC voltage test between terminals and case = 3500V x 10 s

Creepage
between
terminals
(mm)
Clearence
(mm)
Fixing feet
Tightening
Torque
(Nm)
Weight
(Kg)
Box
qty
(pcs)
LNK-P9X-3000-80 3000 800 1400 150 14500 <30 0,32 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-1750-100 1750 1000 2000 150 11000 <30 0,41 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-1350-110 1350 1100 2200 150 9500 <30 0,46 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-1250-120 1250 1200 2400 150 9500 <30 0,46 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-850-140 850 1400 2800 140 7500 <30 0,56 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-650-160 650 1600 3200 135 6500 <30 0,63 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-500-180 500 1800 3600 125 11000 <30 0,71 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-400-200 400 2000 4000 120 10000 <30 0,79 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-330-220 330 2200 4400 150 13500 <30 0,27 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-300-240 300 2400 4800 150 13000 <30 0,28 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-220-270 220 2700 5400 150 11000 <30 0,30 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-200-280 200 2800 5600 150 10000 <30 0,38 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-150-320 150 3200 6400 150 8500 <30 0,38 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
LNK-P9X-120-350 120 3500 7000 150 8000 <30 0,41 2,75 10 51 51 6 6,5 4
• In case of doubt regarding the full current maximum working frequency, please contact ICAR Tech. Dept. for de-rating according to current spectrum
• The thermal resistance is estimated considering the capacitor alone, not fi xed and in free air condition (natural convention)
• Maximum hot spot temperature: 85°C
• Routine dielectric test: DC voltage test between terminals = 1.5 UN x 10 s, AC voltage test between terminals and case = 6000V x 10 s